

Valoe Corporation

Stock Exchange Release 31 March 2016 at 15.45

VALOE CORPORATION HAS AGREED ON THE FINANCING FACILITIES WITH THE SAVCOR COMPANIES. NEGOTIATIONS WITH DANSKE BANK CONTINUE.

Valoe Corporation has agreed with Savcor Group Oy on extending the loan period of the convertible bond of ca. EUR 0.36 million until 31 March 2017 and with Savcor Invest B.V. on extending the loan period of the loan of ca. EUR 0.32 million until 31 March 2017.

Valoe negotiates with Danske Bank for an extension of the overdraft facility of EUR 0.95 million available to the company until 31 March 2017. Further Valoe negotiates with Danske Bank for extending the repayment schedule of the export credit limit of EUR 0.45 million that is due on 31 March 2016. The company discloses a separate release on the result of the negotiations when the negotiations have been finished.

In Mikkeli 31 March 2016

Valoe Corporation

Board of Directors

For more information: likka Savisalo, President and CEO, Valoe Corporation Tel. +358 40 521 6082, email: iikka.savisalo@valoe.com

Distribution: NASDAQ OMX, Helsinki Main media www.valoe.com

Valoe Corporation specializes in the clean energy, especially in photovoltaic solutions. Valoe provides automated production technology for solar modules based on the company's own technology; production lines for modules; solar modules and special components for solar modules. Valoe's head office is located in Mikkeli, Finland.